

SC 262/2021
STATE Vs. SAGAR KUMAR
FIR No. 915 /2020
PS : Bindapur

30.07.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Sagar, Nikhil and Nazeer in person.

Accused Mohit produced from JC with proxy
counsel.

Accused Wazir is absent.

Sh. Pardeep Tyagi, Id counsel for accused Nikhil.

Sh. S. K. Tripathi, Id counsel for accused Wazir.

IO / Insp. Sanjay in person.

An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Wazir
alongwith medical document.

Heard.

On submission made, the application is allowed
and accused Wazir is exempted from personal appearance only
for today.

Put up for arguments on charge on **23.09.2022**.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
30.07.2022

SC 262/2021
STATE Vs. SAGAR KUMAR
FIR No. 915 /2020
PS : Bindapur

30.07.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.

Proxy counsel for accused Mohit.

IO / Insp. Sanjay in person.

Proxy counsel seeks adjournment as main counsel could not appear today.

Last opportunity is given to accused to lead arguments on bail application.

Put up on **23.09.2022** with main case.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
30.07.2022