

SC262/2021
STATE Vs. SAGAR KUMAR
FIR No. 915 /2020
PS: Bindapur

08.01.2024

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Kalu Singh, Ld. counsel for accused-Sagar with accused Sagar on bail.

Sh. Prem Kumar, Ld counsel for accused with Accused Mohit Thakur produced from JC.

Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, ld. counsel for accused Nikhil @ Choi with accused on bail.

Sh. Jai Pal, Ld. counsel for accused persons namely Wazir, Nazir and Harsh with all accused on bail.

SHO Inspector Satish and SI Jagdish are present.

Today, matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

It is submitted by the SHO that main IO is Inspector Sanjay who is busy before Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Let IO Inspector Sanjay, Inspector Satish alongwith SI Jagdish be summoned for **12.01.2024 at 11:30 AM.**

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
08.01.2024