

**State vs. Sagar & Ors.
FIR No.915/2020
PS Bindapur
SC No. 262/2021.**

03.10.2024

File taken up today on an application for early hearing on behalf of
accused Mohit .

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh.Prem Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for accused that he is not
pressing the application.

Heard. Application is disposed off accordingly.

Renotify the matter on the date already fixed i.e 20.12.2024.

DEEPAK
WASON

Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2024.10.03
19:55:00
+0530

**(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
03.10.2024**